CH \$165.00 424387

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM682597

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS RECORDED AT REEL/FRAME NO.: 5990/0856

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MIDDLESEX SAVINGS BANK		10/15/2021	Company: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WALDEN BEHAVIORAL CARE, INC.
Street Address:	51 Sawyer Road
City:	Waltham
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02453
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4243870	WHOLE HEALTH APPROACH
Registration Number:	4243869	CONTINUUM OF CARE
Registration Number:	4243868	LASTING RECOVERY FOR BODY AND MIND
Registration Number:	4282363	WALDEN
Registration Number:	4420591	WALDEN BEHAVIORAL CARE
Registration Number:	4282362	WALDEN BEHAVIORAL CARE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4154391500

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: maria.banda@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Maria Banda

Address Line 1: Kirkland & Ellis, LLP

Address Line 2: 555 California Street, Suite 2700
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	24844-4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Maria Banda
SIGNATURE:	/Maria Banda/
DATE SIGNED:	10/21/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007465 FRAME: 0691

900651179

Total Attachments: 3

source=Walden - Middlesex Savings Bank Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Executed)(10-15-21)#page1.tif

source=Walden - Middlesex Savings Bank Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Executed)(10-15-21)#page2.tif

source=Walden - Middlesex Savings Bank Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

(Executed)(10-15-21)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007465 FRAME: 0692

RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Release") is made as of October 5, 2021 ("Effective Date") by and between MIDDLESEX SAVINGS BANK, with its principal office at 6 Main Street, Natick, Massachusetts 01760 ("Grantee"), and WALDEN BEHAVIORAL CARE, INC., a Delaware corporation, with its principal office at 51 Sawyer Road, Waltham, Massachusetts 02453 ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement by and between Grantor and Grantee dated February 1, 2017 (the "Intellectual Property Security Agreement"), Grantor granted to Grantee a continuing security interest in and to all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to all of the trademarks, and registrations of and applications to register the foregoing, and all of the trade names and assumed names owned by Grantor (collectively, the "Trademarks"), including, without limitation, the United States trademark registrations and applications set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, together with the goodwill associated therewith;

WHEREAS, Grantor and Grantee entered into the Intellectual Property Security Agreement pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement by and between Grantor and Grantee dated February 1, 2017 (the "Intellectual Property Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, the Intellectual Property Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("PTO") on February 6, 2017, at Reel 5990, Frame 0856; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has paid all of its outstanding indebtedness to Grantee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantee hereby terminates the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, and hereby terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests it has against the Trademarks.

Grantee represents and warrants that: (i) it has the full power and authority to execute this Release; (ii) it has not assigned, transferred, restricted or otherwise encumbered any security interest it has against the Trademarks; (iii) it has not recorded or otherwise evidenced its security interest with respect to any trademark, or registration of an application to register any trademark, or any trade name or assumed name, other than those Trademarks set forth on Schedule A (attached hereto), in any jurisdiction throughout the world.

Grantee shall take all further actions, and provide to Grantor, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by Grantor to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

* * * *

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007465 FRAME: 0693

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

is holelf of LRS

MIDDLESEX SAVINGS BANK

Name: Lynn Schade

Title: Senior Vice President

SCHEDULE A

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

Trademark No.	Registration Date	Mark
4243870	Nov. 13, 2012	WHOLE HEALTH APPROACH
4243869	Nov. 13, 2012	CONTINUUM OF CARE
4243868	Nov. 13, 2012	LASTING RECOVERY FOR BODY AND MIND
4282363	Jan. 29, 2013	WALDEN
4420591	Oct. 22, 2013	WALDEN BEHAVIORAL CARE
4282362	Jan. 29, 2013	WALDEN BEHAVIORAL CARE

Domain Names:

waldenbehavioralcare.com waldenbehavioralcare.net the WaldenCenter.org the WaldenCenter.com the WaldenCenter.net the WaldenCenter.biz WaldenCenter.org WaldenED.com WaldenMH.com WaldenMH.net WaldenMH.net

U.S. PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

V . Y		
- 6	131363	
-1.3	one.	

U.S. COPYRIGHT REGISTRATIONS

None.

RECORDED: 10/21/2021

- 3 -

TRADEMARK REEL: 007465 FRAME: 0695